

Hamden_2014 Daily Summary From 2014-01-01 To 2014-12-31

	Air	Air	Air	Air	Air	Soil	Soil	Soil	(in)	(in)
	Temp	Temp	Temp	DegDay	DegDay	Temp	DegDay	DegDay	Rain-	Rain
Date	High	Low	Mean	ADD50	Cumultv	Mean	ADD50	Cumultv	Fall	Cumltv
1-Jan	31.9	13.3	23.4	0	0	34.8	0	0	0	0
2-Jan	25.1	8.9	18.2	0	0	34.4	0	0	0	0
3-Jan	12.5	-2.8	7.8	0	0	34	0	0	0	0
4-Jan	26.6	-6.7	11	0	0	33.8	0	0	0	0
5-Jan	32.9	9.7	24.5	0	0	33.6	0	0	0.17	0.17
6-Jan	54.8	27.7	42.1	0.6	0.6	33.6	0	0	0.54	0.71
7-Jan	27	5.5	9.4	0	0.6	33.7	0	0	0	0.71
8-Jan	22.4	3.9	12.6	0	0.6	33.1	0	0	0	0.71
9-Jan	32.2	13.8	21	0	0.6	32.7	0	0	0	0.71
10-Jan	33.9	13.4	27.4	0	0.6	32.5	0	0	0.15	0.86
11-Jan	56.8	33.1	47.1	2	2.6	32.6	0	0	0.67	1.53
12-Jan	51.9	27.7	42.5	0.2	2.8	32.9	0	0	0.02	1.55
13-Jan	47.9	25.3	38.1	0	2.8	33.2	0	0	0	1.55
14-Jan	46	40.1	44	0	2.8	34.8	0	0	0.56	2.11
15-Jan	47.1	29.1	37.4	0	2.8	35.8	0	0	0.01	2.12
16-Jan	39.5	35.1	37.5	0	2.8	36.3	0	0	0	2.12
17-Jan	43.2	23.6	32.9	0	2.8	36.2	0	0	0	2.12
18-Jan	39.9	28.2	33.4	0	2.8	36	0	0	0.02	2.14
19-Jan	34.6	24.7	29.5	0	2.8	35.6	0	0	0	2.14
20-Jan	42.9	28.5	36.7	0	2.8	35.2	0	0	0	2.14
21-Jan	28.2	9.5	16.7	0	2.8	34.9	0	0	0	2.14
22-Jan	15.6	3.4	9	0	2.8	34.3	0	0	0	2.14
23-Jan	18.2	-0.5	9.2	0	2.8	34.1	0	0	0	2.14
24-Jan	18.4	-2.6	9	0	2.8	33.9	0	0	0	2.14
25-Jan	31.9	12.9	23.8	0	2.8	33.7	0	0	0	2.14
26-Jan	21.5	13.6	17.7	0	2.8	33.7	0	0	0	2.14
27-Jan	41.9	19.7	28.6	0	2.8	33.6	0	0	0	2.14
28-Jan	20.1	10.2	15.1	0	2.8	33.5	0	0	0	2.14
29-Jan	24.7	11.9	17.4	0	2.8	33.2	0	0	0	2.14
30-Jan	30	3.5	17.1	0	2.8	31.8	0	0	0	2.14
31-Jan	40.8	20	32.2	0	2.8	30.7	0	0	0	2.14
1-Feb	43.3	27.6	34.9	0	2.8	32.8	0	0	0	2.14
2-Feb	46.9	30.7	39.3	0	2.8	33	0	0	0	2.14
3-Feb	38.2	23.9	31.4	0	2.8	33.1	0	0	0	2.14
4-Feb	37.3	17.7	25.9	0	2.8	33.3	0	0	0.23	2.37
5-Feb	31.2	25.3	27.8	0	2.8	33.4	0	0	0	2.37
6-Feb	32.2	14.4	22.7	0	2.8	33.5	0	0	0.19	2.56
7-Feb	33.3	15	23.4	0	2.8	33.6	0	0	0.02	2.58
8-Feb	35.9	8.7	21	0	2.8	33.7	0	0	0.08	2.66

9-Feb	32.3	13.2	22.5	0	2.8	33.8	0	0	0.01	2.67
10-Feb	28.6	10.6	20.5	0	2.8	33.9	0	0	0.01	2.68
11-Feb	25.4	5	16.3	0	2.8	33.9	0	0	0	2.68
12-Feb	27.7	5.5	16.5	0	2.8	33.9	0	0	0	2.68
13-Feb	32.1	19.3	26.2	0	2.8	33.9	0	0	0.13	2.81
14-Feb	41.2	26.4	33.8	0	2.8	33.7	0	0	0.54	3.35
15-Feb	34.7	22.6	29.1	0	2.8	34.1	0	0	0	3.35
16-Feb	32.3	20.1	25.4	0	2.8	34.3	0	0	0	3.35
17-Feb	30.9	14.6	21.3	0	2.8	34.6	0	0	0	3.35
18-Feb	27.4	15.3	19.4	0	2.8	34.6	0	0	0	3.35
19-Feb	37.8	11.2	26.2	0	2.8	34.6	0	0	0.51	3.86
20-Feb	53.6	24.5	38	0.1	2.9	34.8	0	0	0.08	3.94
21-Feb	45.5	31.9	36.6	0	2.9	34.8	0	0	0.16	4.1
22-Feb	50.7	28.7	38.7	0	2.9	34.8	0	0	0.01	4.11
23-Feb	53.3	27.3	40.5	0.4	3.3	34.8	0	0	0	4.11
24-Feb	43.2	22.9	32.3	0	3.3	34.8	0	0	0	4.11
25-Feb	30.5	15.3	23.3	0	3.3	34.5	0	0	0	4.11
26-Feb	31	9.8	19.6	0	3.3	34.1	0	0	0	4.11
27-Feb	31	3	18.6	0	3.3	33.8	0	0	0	4.11
28-Feb	23.5	6.3	13.5	0	3.3	33.5	0	0	0	4.11
1-Mar	36.8	5.2	22.6	0	3.3	33.3	0	0	0	4.11
2-Mar	40.5	25.7	32.1	0	3.3	33.2	0	0	0	4.11
3-Mar	26.9	11.6	18	0	3.3	33.2	0	0	0	4.11
4-Mar	30.9	7.3	19.2	0	3.3	33	0	0	0	4.11
5-Mar	32.9	20.8	26.9	0	3.3	32.9	0	0	0	4.11
6-Mar	31.2	11.2	19.2	0	3.3	32.9	0	0	0	4.11
7-Mar	34.6	12.9	25.9	0	3.3	32.7	0	0	0	4.11
8-Mar	55.2	26.6	41.4	0.6	4	32.7	0	0	0	4.11
9-Mar	41.3	29	35.4	0	4	32.8	0	0	0	4.11
10-Mar	47	29.4	36.2	0	4	32.9	0	0	0	4.11
11-Mar	59.8	29.1	43.9	2.4	6.3	32.9	0	0	0	4.11
12-Mar	54	37.5	43.6	0.4	6.8	33.1	0	0	0.35	4.46
13-Mar	33.8	15	20.5	0	6.8	33.3	0	0	0	4.46
14-Mar	39.5	13.8	27.7	0	6.8	33	0	0	0	4.46
15-Mar	55.9	35.7	44.6	1.2	7.9	33.1	0	0	0.08	4.54
16-Mar	40.5	24.6	31	0	7.9	33.4	0	0	0	4.54
17-Mar	32.6	19.2	24.7	0	7.9	33.5	0	0	0	4.54
18-Mar	44.4	17.9	28.9	0	7.9	33.3	0	0	0	4.54
19-Mar	44.7	22.8	33.9	0	7.9	33.5	0	0	0.45	4.99
20-Mar	53.8	33.9	42.9	0.5	8.4	35.5	0	0	0.48	5.47
21-Mar	47.3	28.3	39.3	0	8.4	36.9	0	0	0	5.47
22-Mar	61.2	25.6	42.4	2.4	10.8	37.2	0	0	0	5.47
23-Mar	41.5	24	33.7	0	10.8	37.4	0	0	0	5.47
24-Mar	34.7	16.4	25.2	0	10.8	35.7	0	0	0	5.47

25-Mar	37.6	13.9	27.7	0	10.8	34.9	0	0	0	5.47
26-Mar	34.2	22.2	29.8	0	10.8	34.7	0	0	0	5.47
27-Mar	42.7	20	30.6	0	10.8	34.6	0	0	0	5.47
28-Mar	51.1	30.2	42.2	0	10.8	36.1	0	0	0.06	5.53
29-Mar	54.2	40.6	46	0.2	11	38.7	0	0	1.18	6.71
30-Mar	43.6	39.1	41.4	0	11	40.7	0	0	1.36	8.07
31-Mar	45.4	32.5	38	0	11	39.1	0	0	0.64	8.71
1-Apr	59.3	30.1	43.4	1.2	12.2	39.1	0	0	0	8.71
2-Apr	54.8	30.6	41.9	0.5	12.7	40.5	0	0	0	8.71
3-Apr	60.8	33.9	48.3	3.1	15.9	41.2	0	0	0	8.71
4-Apr	50.7	37.2	42.4	0	15.9	42.3	0	0	0.08	8.79
5-Apr	54.9	36.5	44	0.7	16.6	42.2	0	0	0.15	8.94
6-Apr	60.6	27.3	43.2	2	18.6	42	0	0	0	8.94
7-Apr	53.5	32	43.9	0.2	18.8	42.3	0	0	0.28	9.22
8-Apr	65.4	46.7	53.2	4.2	23	44.6	0	0	0.58	9.8
9-Apr	60	34.3	48.5	2.3	25.3	44.8	0	0	0	9.8
10-Apr	56.3	27.4	44.6	1.4	26.8	43.9	0	0	0	9.8
11-Apr	71.6	45.1	56.6	7	33.8	45.3	0	0	0	9.8
12-Apr	70.9	44.9	56.5	7.2	40.9	47.7	0	0	0.03	9.83
13-Apr	69.7	39.4	56	8.5	49.4	48.4	0.1	0.1	0	9.83
14-Apr	70.3	53.8	61.3	11.3	60.7	50.6	0.8	0.9	0	9.83
15-Apr	59.9	34.1	54.4	6.4	67.1	52.6	2.6	3.5	2.06	11.89
16-Apr	44.4	29.8	36.2	0	67.1	48.2	0.1	3.6	0.05	11.94
17-Apr	49.4	29.3	38	0	67.1	46.2	0	3.6	0	11.94
18-Apr	48.8	29.3	38.6	0	67.1	45.8	0	3.6	0	11.94
19-Apr	65	33.4	50.7	5.1	72.3	46.7	0	3.6	0	11.94
20-Apr	58.1	35.2	47.1	1.6	73.8	47.8	0	3.6	0	11.94
21-Apr	66.2	28.8	47.7	4.2	78	47.9	0	3.6	0	11.94
22-Apr	67.2	39.2	52.8	5.8	83.8	49.1	0.2	3.8	0.02	11.96
23-Apr	56.6	45.2	49.2	0.9	84.7	49.2	0	3.8	0.04	12
24-Apr	58.2	40.1	49.1	2.1	86.8	47.6	0	3.8	0	12
25-Apr	63.3	41.2	51.1	3.6	90.4	48.2	0.1	3.9	0	12
26-Apr	57.6	41.7	46.4	0.9	91.3	48.8	0	3.9	0.76	12.76
27-Apr	56.4	38.8	48.3	1.4	92.7	48.8	0	3.9	0.03	12.79
28-Apr	67.2	39.7	51.8	4.5	97.2	49.2	0.4	4.3	0	12.79
29-Apr	49.6	41.1	45.5	0	97.2	49.4	0.1	4.4	0.02	12.81
30-Apr	49.9	39.5	43	0	97.2	47.4	0	4.4	1.99	14.8
1-May	69.9	46.2	54.9	5.8	103.1	49	0.3	4.7	1.5	16.3
2-May	68.5	49.1	58.6	8.6	111.7	51.3	1.3	6	0	16.3
3-May	68.5	39.7	55.9	7.7	119.3	51.7	1.7	7.7	0.01	16.31
4-May	65.5	47.2	56.1	6.3	125.6	52	2	9.7	0.01	16.32
5-May	67.3	49.1	56.6	6.7	132.3	52.1	2.1	11.8	0	16.32
6-May	64.9	46.4	56.5	6.9	139.2	52.5	2.5	14.3	0	16.32
7-May	66.1	45.3	55.4	6.3	145.5	52.5	2.5	16.8	0	16.32

8-May	56.2	44	51.2	2.4	147.9	52.4	2.4	19.2	0.23	16.55
9-May	60.6	53.7	57.1	7.1	155	53.1	3.1	22.3	0.23	16.78
10-May	81.6	57.5	66.5	16.5	171.5	55.7	5.7	28	0.03	16.81
11-May	79.5	53.4	67.1	17.1	188.6	58.1	8.1	36.2	0.03	16.84
12-May	84	47.8	66.6	16.8	205.4	58.6	8.6	44.7	0	16.84
13-May	70.2	48	60	10.1	215.4	59.5	9.5	54.2	0	16.84
14-May	66.2	43.7	55.5	6.6	222.1	58.3	8.3	62.5	0	16.84
15-May	72.4	57.7	64.7	14.7	236.8	59.1	9.1	71.6	0.12	16.96
16-May	66.2	62.1	64.3	14.3	251	59.6	9.6	81.2	0.08	17.04
17-May	70.9	52.1	61.9	11.9	262.9	61.2	11.2	92.4	1.38	18.42
18-May	68.9	46.1	58	8.4	271.3	59.7	9.7	102.2	0	18.42
19-May	68.5	47.8	58.6	8.7	280	58.4	8.4	110.6	0	18.42
20-May	76	53.3	63.7	13.7	293.7	58.6	8.6	119.2	0	18.42
21-May	76	49.6	63.6	13.6	307.3	59.9	9.9	129.1	0	18.42
22-May	58.5	54.8	56.3	6.3	313.7	59.6	9.6	138.7	0.53	18.95
23-May	70.8	54.1	59	9	322.7	59.4	9.4	148.1	0.46	19.41
24-May	67.7	52.6	58.8	8.8	331.5	60.1	10.1	158.2	0.02	19.43
25-May	76.6	48.2	62	12	343.6	60.8	10.8	169	0.02	19.45
26-May	85.7	50.2	69	19	362.5	62.1	12.1	181.2	0	19.45
27-May	88.1	58	72.8	22.8	385.3	64.2	14.2	195.4	0.26	19.71
28-May	57	49.9	52.4	2.4	387.7	62.3	12.3	207.7	0.09	19.8
29-May	66	42.7	54.3	5.9	393.6	60.1	10.1	217.9	0	19.8
30-May	73.7	45.1	58.7	9.5	403.1	60.8	10.8	228.7	0.01	19.81
31-May	70.1	49.7	59.2	9.2	412.3	60.8	10.8	239.5	0.01	19.82
1-Jun	76.5	45.7	61.9	12.3	424.6	61.2	11.2	250.6	0	19.82
2-Jun	79.7	47.3	65.1	15.3	439.9	62.3	12.3	262.9	0	19.82
3-Jun	84.6	53.4	68.2	18.2	458.1	64.2	14.2	277.1	0	19.82
4-Jun	78.7	60.8	66.8	16.8	474.9	65.5	15.5	292.6	0	19.82
5-Jun	72.2	60	63.2	13.2	488.1	64.6	14.6	307.2	0.33	20.15
6-Jun	74.9	55.2	65.6	15.6	503.8	64.3	14.3	321.5	0.06	20.21
7-Jun	82.5	57.4	69.7	19.7	523.4	64.9	14.9	336.4	0	20.21
8-Jun	86.3	54.5	71.4	21.4	544.8	65.9	15.9	352.2	0	20.21
9-Jun	68.6	57.6	61.9	11.9	556.7	65.1	15.1	367.3	0.36	20.57
10-Jun	80.1	60.9	68	18	574.7	65	15	382.3	0	20.57
11-Jun	73.5	59.5	64.5	14.5	589.2	65.1	15.1	397.4	0	20.57
12-Jun	71.2	58.8	64	14	603.2	64	14	411.4	0.01	20.58
13-Jun	76.9	64.5	67.6	17.6	620.8	65	15	426.4	0.47	21.05
14-Jun	76.4	58.8	67.8	17.8	638.5	66.6	16.6	443	0	21.05
15-Jun	77.5	55.7	66.5	16.5	655	66.1	16.1	459.1	0	21.05
16-Jun	80	57.5	68.5	18.5	673.5	66.5	16.5	475.6	0	21.05
17-Jun	84.9	58.5	71.9	21.9	695.4	67.4	17.4	493	0	21.05
18-Jun	84.6	66.2	76.6	26.6	722	68.9	18.9	511.9	0	21.05
19-Jun	81.8	63.4	70.7	20.7	742.7	68.7	18.7	530.6	0.57	21.62
20-Jun	76.3	56.3	67.3	17.3	760	68	18	548.5	0	21.62

21-Jun	76.4	52	64.7	14.7	774.7	67.1	17.1	565.7	0	21.62
22-Jun	79.6	53.2	65.7	15.7	790.5	66.7	16.7	582.4	0	21.62
23-Jun	82	52.3	67.7	17.7	808.2	66.8	16.8	599.2	0	21.62
24-Jun	81.4	57.9	70	20	828.2	67.5	17.5	616.7	0	21.62
25-Jun	81.9	60.6	72.7	22.7	850.8	67.9	17.9	634.6	0	21.62
26-Jun	85.9	67.4	76.8	26.8	877.6	69.8	19.8	654.4	0.05	21.67
27-Jun	82	58.2	70.8	20.8	898.4	70.3	20.3	674.6	0	21.67
28-Jun	86	56.2	70.4	20.4	918.9	69.7	19.7	694.4	0	21.67
29-Jun	83.3	55.9	69.8	19.8	938.7	69.8	19.8	714.1	0	21.67
30-Jun	84.3	58.3	73	23	961.6	69.9	19.9	734	0	21.67
1-Jul	87.3	63.8	76.3	26.3	987.9	70.9	20.9	754.9	0	21.67
2-Jul	89.4	69	77.2	26.9	1014.8	72.1	22.1	777.1	0.56	22.23
3-Jul	88.8	66.6	76.7	26.6	1041.4	72.8	22.8	799.9	1.15	23.38
4-Jul	72.9	63	67.2	17.2	1058.6	71.3	21.3	821.2	0.23	23.61
5-Jul	80.4	60.1	69.5	19.5	1078.1	69.2	19.2	840.4	0.01	23.62
6-Jul	84.1	57.5	72	22	1100.1	69.5	19.5	859.9	0	23.62
7-Jul	87.1	64.6	75.6	25.6	1125.6	70.8	20.8	880.6	0.03	23.65
8-Jul	90.8	66.1	77.6	27.2	1152.8	72	22	902.6	0.1	23.75
9-Jul	86.8	67.2	76.5	26.4	1179.2	72.7	22.7	925.4	0.09	23.84
10-Jul	84.8	64.4	72.3	22.3	1201.5	72.5	22.5	947.9	0	23.84
11-Jul	84.6	63.7	72.9	22.9	1224.4	72.3	22.3	970.2	0	23.84
12-Jul	86.2	60.4	73.4	23.4	1247.8	72.1	22.1	992.2	0	23.84
13-Jul	82.9	65.1	73.4	23.4	1271.2	71.9	21.9	1014.1	0	23.84
14-Jul	82	70.3	74.6	24.6	1295.8	72.2	22.2	1036.3	1.22	25.06
15-Jul	81.7	70.6	74.3	24.3	1320.1	72.5	22.5	1058.8	0.32	25.38
16-Jul	83.3	64.5	71.4	21.4	1341.5	72.3	22.3	1081.2	0.02	25.4
17-Jul	82.6	62.2	69.8	19.8	1361.3	71.7	21.7	1102.9	0	25.4
18-Jul	82.5	58.2	68.8	18.8	1380.2	71.1	21.1	1124	0	25.4
19-Jul	78.2	56.6	66.4	16.4	1396.6	70.4	20.4	1144.4	0	25.4
20-Jul	79.7	58.3	67.9	17.9	1414.4	69.9	19.9	1164.3	0	25.4
21-Jul	85.2	59.1	70.3	20.3	1434.7	70.4	20.4	1184.7	0	25.4
22-Jul	87.7	61.1	74.8	24.7	1459.4	71.3	21.3	1205.9	0	25.4
23-Jul	87.1	65	76.1	26.1	1485.5	72.3	22.3	1228.3	0.19	25.59
24-Jul	82.1	66.1	72.7	22.7	1508.2	72.9	22.9	1251.1	0	25.59
25-Jul	82.2	59.6	70	20	1528.2	71.9	21.9	1273	0	25.59
26-Jul	79.3	59.1	69.9	19.9	1548.1	71	21	1294	0	25.59
27-Jul	86	65.1	73.9	23.9	1572	71.2	21.2	1315.2	0.02	25.61
28-Jul	83	65.9	74	24	1596	71.8	21.8	1337	0.16	25.77
29-Jul	76.9	57.3	67.3	17.3	1613.2	70.9	20.9	1357.9	0	25.77
30-Jul	80.5	53.8	66.9	16.9	1630.2	70.3	20.3	1378.1	0	25.77
31-Jul	82	56.8	69.8	19.8	1650	70	20	1398.1	0	25.77
1-Aug	85.4	63.8	73.7	23.7	1673.7	71.3	21.3	1419.4	0	25.77
2-Aug	72.3	60.5	66.5	16.5	1690.3	70.9	20.9	1440.4	0.26	26.03
3-Aug	76.9	58.9	66.7	16.7	1706.9	69.7	19.7	1460.1	0	26.03

4-Aug	82.5	61.5	72.2	22.2	1729.1	70.4	20.5	1480.5	0	26.03
5-Aug	89.6	63.8	75.7	25.4	1754.5	71.4	21.4	1501.9	0	26.03
6-Aug	83.4	62.8	71.9	21.9	1776.4	71.8	21.8	1523.7	0.1	26.13
7-Aug	81.3	60	69.9	19.9	1796.3	71	21	1544.7	0	26.13
8-Aug	81	59.5	69.9	19.9	1816.3	70.5	20.5	1565.3	0	26.13
9-Aug	87.3	57.6	72.9	22.9	1839.2	70.8	20.8	1586.1	0	26.13
10-Aug	88.5	62.9	73.8	23.7	1862.9	71.4	21.4	1607.5	0	26.13
11-Aug	87	60.9	72.3	22.3	1885.2	72	22	1629.5	0	26.13
12-Aug	79.6	61.2	70.7	20.7	1905.9	71.5	21.5	1651	0	26.13
13-Aug	78.5	63.9	70.6	20.6	1926.5	70.6	20.6	1671.6	1.44	27.57
14-Aug	77	55.8	66.2	16.2	1942.7	70.1	20.1	1691.7	0	27.57
15-Aug	69.9	52.3	62.4	12.4	1955.1	69	19	1710.6	0	27.57
16-Aug	76.6	50.4	65.1	15.1	1970.2	68.1	18.1	1728.7	0	27.57
17-Aug	81	60.5	70.1	20.1	1990.3	69.1	19.1	1747.8	0	27.57
18-Aug	78.5	54.4	67.5	17.5	2007.8	69.2	19.2	1767	0	27.57
19-Aug	81.1	56	67.1	17.1	2024.8	69.2	19.2	1786.2	0	27.57
20-Aug	83	58.5	69.5	19.5	2044.4	69.8	19.8	1806.1	0	27.57
21-Aug	80.5	61.8	70.1	20.1	2064.5	70.2	20.2	1826.2	0	27.57
22-Aug	74.8	62.2	67.9	17.9	2082.4	70.2	20.2	1846.4	0.03	27.6
23-Aug	77.1	57.6	67.1	17.1	2099.4	69.7	19.7	1866.1	0	27.6
24-Aug	79.7	56.3	66.2	16.2	2115.7	68.9	18.9	1885.1	0	27.6
25-Aug	90	55.2	71.8	21.5	2137.2	69.3	19.3	1904.3	0	27.6
26-Aug	86.8	59	72.3	22.3	2159.5	70.3	20.3	1924.7	0	27.6
27-Aug	89.4	60	74.3	24.1	2183.5	70.9	20.9	1945.5	0.02	27.62
28-Aug	80.2	63.4	71	21	2204.5	71.3	21.3	1966.8	0	27.62
29-Aug	79.6	54.4	65.8	15.8	2220.2	70	20	1986.8	0	27.62
30-Aug	77.7	51.8	66.5	16.5	2236.8	68.9	18.9	2005.7	0	27.62
31-Aug	86.3	70.8	74.6	24.6	2261.4	70.5	20.5	2026.1	1.62	29.24
1-Sep	87.8	69.9	76.8	26.8	2288.2	72	22	2048.1	0.01	29.25
2-Sep	90.1	68.6	79.2	28.7	2316.9	72.8	22.8	2071	0	29.25
3-Sep	82.4	61.3	73.7	23.7	2340.6	72.8	22.8	2093.7	0	29.25
4-Sep	86.2	56.3	71.7	21.7	2362.3	71.3	21.3	2115	0	29.25
5-Sep	84.8	62.9	74.6	24.6	2386.8	71.6	21.6	2136.6	0	29.25
6-Sep	89.5	66.7	77.6	27.5	2414.3	73	23	2159.7	0	29.25
7-Sep	79.6	61.5	68.8	18.8	2433.1	72.1	22.1	2181.8	0.02	29.27
8-Sep	75.3	55	64	14	2447.1	70.1	20.1	2201.9	0	29.27
9-Sep	71.2	53.6	63.2	13.2	2460.3	68.7	18.7	2220.6	0	29.27
10-Sep	78.1	55	64	14	2474.3	68.4	18.4	2239	0	29.27
11-Sep	79	59.6	69.7	19.7	2494	68.7	18.7	2257.7	0	29.27
12-Sep	74.5	55.3	63.6	13.6	2507.6	68.2	18.2	2275.9	0	29.27
13-Sep	67.5	52	58	8	2515.6	66.9	16.9	2292.8	0.32	29.59
14-Sep	69.7	47.4	57.1	7.3	2523	65.8	15.8	2308.6	0	29.59
15-Sep	70.5	45.4	55.8	6.7	2529.6	64.9	14.9	2323.6	0	29.59
16-Sep	70.5	48.8	57.2	7.3	2537	64.4	14.4	2338	0.04	29.63

17-Sep	72.8	44.7	57.3	8	2544.9	64	14	2352	0	29.63
18-Sep	75.2	45.1	59.8	10.9	2555.9	63.5	13.5	2365.5	0	29.63
19-Sep	67.2	43	53.8	4.9	2560.8	63.4	13.4	2378.9	0	29.63
20-Sep	72.1	43.4	60.1	10.7	2571.5	62.8	12.8	2391.7	0	29.63
21-Sep	77.3	61.7	68.8	18.8	2590.3	64.9	14.9	2406.6	0.54	30.17
22-Sep	72.1	43.9	63	13.2	2603.6	65.5	15.5	2422	0	30.17
23-Sep	72.5	39.4	54.2	7.2	2610.7	63.2	13.2	2435.2	0	30.17
24-Sep	72.5	51.1	59.6	9.6	2620.3	63	13	2448.2	0	30.17
25-Sep	60.4	55.1	56.9	6.9	2627.2	62.7	12.7	2460.9	0.05	30.22
26-Sep	76.3	53.3	62.4	12.4	2639.6	62.9	12.9	2473.8	0	30.22
27-Sep	85.5	49.7	64.6	14.6	2654.2	63.2	13.2	2487	0	30.22
28-Sep	84.9	52	66.6	16.6	2670.9	64	14	2500.9	0	30.22
29-Sep	79	57.5	65.5	15.5	2686.4	64.5	14.5	2515.4	0	30.22
30-Sep	65.2	58.2	60.7	10.7	2697.1	64.4	14.4	2529.8	0.03	30.25
1-Oct	60.7	57.3	58.4	8.4	2705.5	63.1	13.1	2542.9	0.71	30.96
2-Oct	64.3	54.4	58.5	8.5	2713.9	62.9	12.9	2555.8	0	30.96
3-Oct	68.7	48.1	56.6	6.7	2720.6	62.3	12.3	2568.1	0	30.96
4-Oct	67.3	53.3	59	9	2729.6	62.2	12.2	2580.3	1.21	32.17
5-Oct	61	41.1	50.2	2.4	2732	60.8	10.8	2591.1	0	32.17
6-Oct	67.9	36.4	53.4	7.3	2739.4	59	9	2600.1	0	32.17
7-Oct	70.6	52.8	64.8	14.8	2754.1	60.2	10.2	2610.3	0	32.17
8-Oct	71.8	52.2	64.1	14.1	2768.3	61.7	11.7	2622	0.12	32.29
9-Oct	68.1	40.9	55.6	6.7	2774.9	60	10	2632.1	0	32.29
10-Oct	62.9	38.1	51.6	4	2778.9	58.8	8.8	2640.8	0	32.29
11-Oct	51.9	39.7	47.2	0.2	2779.1	57.8	7.8	2648.7	0.28	32.57
12-Oct	65.1	38.6	48.7	3.1	2782.2	56.6	6.6	2655.3	0	32.57
13-Oct	63.6	37.6	53.2	6.5	2788.7	56.4	6.4	2661.7	0	32.57
14-Oct	75.4	60.1	66.4	16.4	2805.1	59.2	9.2	2670.9	0.01	32.58
15-Oct	76.3	64.3	70.2	20.2	2825.4	61.6	11.6	2682.5	0.08	32.66
16-Oct	70.2	57.7	65.4	15.4	2840.8	63.7	13.7	2696.2	1.36	34.02
17-Oct	71.8	53	61.2	11.2	2852	62.4	12.4	2708.6	0.01	34.03
18-Oct	69.7	51.7	58	8	2859.9	61.2	11.2	2719.8	0.01	34.04
19-Oct	54.3	35.9	48.2	1	2861	59.5	9.5	2729.3	0	34.04
20-Oct	57.6	29.9	43.6	1.3	2862.3	56.2	6.2	2735.4	0	34.04
21-Oct	66.9	42.8	53.9	5.6	2867.9	56.4	6.4	2741.8	0.01	34.05
22-Oct	55.4	47.9	52	2.3	2870.1	57.1	7.1	2748.9	0.52	34.57
23-Oct	54.2	48.4	51.2	1.4	2871.5	55.7	5.7	2754.6	0.06	34.63
24-Oct	54.8	45.9	50.7	1.3	2872.8	55.5	5.5	2760.1	0.12	34.75
25-Oct	65.5	41.8	53.8	4.9	2877.7	55.2	5.2	2765.3	0	34.75
26-Oct	58.9	40.7	52.5	3.4	2881.1	55.1	5.1	2770.4	0	34.75
27-Oct	64	39.5	51.2	3.4	2884.5	55	5	2775.5	0	34.75
28-Oct	71.4	38.1	52.5	6.3	2890.8	54.5	4.5	2780	0	34.75
29-Oct	73.5	46.5	57.4	7.5	2898.3	55.9	5.9	2785.9	0.02	34.77
30-Oct	58.5	36.9	46.9	1.8	2900.1	55	5	2790.9	0	34.77

31-Oct	53.2	37.1	45.3	0.5	2900.6	53.3	3.3	2794.2	0.04	34.81
1-Nov	45.2	40.6	43	0	2900.6	52.3	2.3	2796.5	0.37	35.18
2-Nov	48.2	38.8	42	0	2900.6	50.5	0.5	2797.1	0	35.18
3-Nov	59.2	28.2	42.4	1.2	2901.8	49.1	0	2797.1	0	35.18
4-Nov	66.7	36.9	51.1	4.6	2906.4	49.7	0.4	2797.4	0	35.18
5-Nov	64.8	43.8	53	4.6	2911	51.1	1.1	2798.6	0	35.18
6-Nov	48.7	43.8	46.4	0	2911	51.1	1.1	2799.7	0.26	35.44
7-Nov	49.3	36.8	44.5	0	2911	51	1	2800.6	0	35.44
8-Nov	47.4	24.8	37	0	2911	48.8	0	2800.6	0	35.44
9-Nov	56.6	33.8	44.5	1.1	2912.1	48.9	0	2800.6	0	35.44
10-Nov	61.1	29.4	43.6	2.4	2914.5	48.5	0	2800.6	0	35.44
11-Nov	65.3	35.6	51.4	4.7	2919.2	49.4	0.3	2800.9	0	35.44
12-Nov	64.9	39.6	53.3	4.8	2924	51.8	1.8	2802.7	0.01	35.45
13-Nov	52.2	31.4	40.6	0	2924	49.9	0.2	2802.9	0.11	35.56
14-Nov	41	26.5	34.5	0	2924	48.1	0	2802.9	0.09	35.65
15-Nov	40.7	21.4	29.7	0	2924	45.5	0	2802.9	0	35.65
16-Nov	41.1	20.8	33	0	2924	44	0	2802.9	0	35.65
17-Nov	51.2	35.5	39.4	0	2924.1	44	0	2802.9	1.48	37.13
18-Nov	44.3	22	32.1	0	2924.1	44	0	2802.9	0	37.13
19-Nov	34.5	19.8	26.8	0	2924.1	41.1	0	2802.9	0	37.13
20-Nov	46.2	29.9	37.3	0	2924.1	41.1	0	2802.9	0	37.13
21-Nov	35.4	17.8	28.2	0	2924.1	40.4	0	2802.9	0	37.13
22-Nov	42	15.9	31.6	0	2924.1	39.3	0	2802.9	0	37.13
23-Nov	57	35.2	43.5	0.9	2925	41.2	0	2802.9	0	37.13
24-Nov	65.5	42.4	57.3	8.2	2933.2	46.5	0	2802.9	1.39	38.52
25-Nov	65.6	37.4	51.1	4	2937.2	48	0	2802.9	0	38.52
26-Nov	46	32.3	36.3	0	2937.2	44	0	2802.9	1.41	39.93
27-Nov	36.9	31.6	33.4	0	2937.2	41.9	0	2802.9	0.07	40
28-Nov	36	22.1	30.2	0	2937.2	41.5	0	2802.9	0	40
29-Nov	33.7	15.3	27.4	0	2937.2	39.8	0	2802.9	0	40
30-Nov	54.9	34	46.8	0.8	2938	41.3	0	2802.9	0	40
1-Dec	64.7	36.8	48.8	3	2941	44	0	2802.9	0.01	40.01
2-Dec	39.7	32.8	35.8	0	2941	43.2	0	2802.9	0.03	40.04
3-Dec	46.3	33.8	39.6	0	2941	42.9	0	2802.9	0.06	40.1
4-Dec	44.4	25.5	34.9	0	2941	42.2	0	2802.9	0	40.1
5-Dec	37.7	25.6	32.3	0	2941	40.6	0	2802.9	0.33	40.43
6-Dec	38.7	34.2	36.6	0	2941	40.7	0	2802.9	1.04	41.47
7-Dec	39.3	21.9	33.7	0	2941	40.6	0	2802.9	0.08	41.55
8-Dec	28.1	17.4	22.9	0	2941	38.3	0	2802.9	0	41.55
9-Dec	40.5	27	34.7	0	2941	36.7	0	2802.9	1.97	43.52
10-Dec	39.1	31.7	36	0	2941	38.7	0	2802.9	0.03	43.55
11-Dec	33.1	25.9	31.1	0	2941	38.8	0	2802.9	0.01	43.56
12-Dec	35	26.6	31.1	0	2941	38	0	2802.9	0	43.56
13-Dec	40.5	31	34.7	0	2941	37.9	0	2802.9	0	43.56

14-Dec	44.2	29.3	38.1	0	2941	38.2	0	2802.9	0	43.56
15-Dec	46.8	27.1	35.3	0	2941	38.3	0	2802.9	0	43.56
16-Dec	37.8	29	33.8	0	2941	38.1	0	2802.9	0.18	43.74
17-Dec	52.1	36.6	43.2	0.1	2941.2	39.9	0	2802.9	0.17	43.91
18-Dec	43.3	28.4	37.3	0	2941.2	40.3	0	2802.9	0	43.91
19-Dec	36.5	27.5	32.6	0	2941.2	39.2	0	2802.9	0	43.91
20-Dec	31.2	24.6	28.9	0	2941.2	37.9	0	2802.9	0	43.91
21-Dec	33.9	30.4	32	0	2941.2	37.9	0	2802.9	0	43.91
22-Dec	41.2	32.6	37.3	0	2941.2	38.8	0	2802.9	0.02	43.93
23-Dec	43.5	38.7	41.3	0	2941.2	40.4	0	2802.9	0.1	44.03
24-Dec	55	40.7	43.2	0.2	2941.4	41.7	0	2802.9	0.62	44.65
25-Dec	55.4	32.3	48.8	1.4	2942.8	43.7	0	2802.9	0.14	44.79
26-Dec	50.8	29.1	37.9	0	2942.8	41.7	0	2802.9	0	44.79
27-Dec	54.4	29.3	41.1	0.6	2943.4	40.7	0	2802.9	0	44.79
28-Dec	51.2	36.8	44.1	0.1	2943.5	41.4	0	2802.9	0.07	44.86
29-Dec	41.6	26.7	34.7	0	2943.5	40.7	0	2802.9	0	44.86
30-Dec	30.4	15.4	25	0	2943.5	38.4	0	2802.9	0	44.86
31-Dec	30.7	13.9	23	0	2943.5	36.6	0	2802.9	0	44.86